

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1388

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “screening” insert “from a continuing care health care provider”; in line 6, strike “to the lead poisoning screening”; in line 9, after “screening” insert “from a continuing care health care provider”; in line 10, strike “to the lead poisoning screening”; and in line 13, strike “a” and substitute “providing certain evidence of”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 12, 26, and 41, in each instance, after “POISONING” insert “FROM A CONTINUING CARE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”; in lines 13 and 14, strike “TO THE LEAD POISONING SCREENING”; and in lines 27 and 28, strike “TO THE LEAD POISONING SCREENING”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “TO THE LEAD POISONING SCREENING”; in line 5, after “SCREENING” insert “FROM A CONTINUING CARE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER”; and in lines 6 and 7, strike “TO THE LEAD POISONING SCREENING”.